	8-01-98				
	FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) RECOI 08-17- (Rev. 6-93) RECOI 08-17- OMB No. 0651-0611 (exp. 4/94)	1998 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
	OMB No. 0651-0611 (exp. 4/94)				
	Tah settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼				
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pateur 100794	.ched original documents or copy thereof.			
	1. Name of conveying party (ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): -			
	Glenayre Electronics, Inc.	Name: CNET, Inc.			
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:Street Address:Street Address:			
İ	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership				
	Corporation-State COLORADO	City: San Francisco State: CA ZIP: 94111			
	□ Other				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Ves   No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship:			
-					
	3. Nature of conveyance:				
		■ Corporation-State <u>DELAWARE</u>			
	■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	□ Other			
	Other	If assignment is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative			
		designation is attached: □ Yes □ No			
	Execution Date: June 25, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached?   Yes   No			
-	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	A. Hademark Application No.(8)	1,888,794			
		1,809,538			
	Additional numbers attache	2,129,863 d? □ Yes ■ No			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of application and			
	concerning document should be mailed: Andrew P. Bridges	registrations involved: 3			
	Name: John C. Nishi				
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
		■ Enclosed			
-	Street Address: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  If fee is insufficient, please charge:			
	650 Page Mill Road	8. Deposit account number:			
	City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94304	•			
08/17/1	998 DMGUYEM 00000072 1888794	23-2415 ATTN: 18421.900			
01 Fg:4	81 40.00 OP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)			
02 F(1:4	82 50.00 0P DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy original document.				
	John Mishi Mich	es 8/7/98			
	Name of Person Signing Sign	ature Date			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Glenayre Electronics, Inc., a Colorado corporation, having a place of business at 5935 Carnegie Boulevard, Charlotte, North Carolina 28209, (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademarks and the corresponding United States trademark registrations for the marks CNET, Registration No. 1,888,794 dated April 11, 1995; MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN, Registration No. 1,809,538 dated December 7, 1993; and CNET (Stylized), Registration No. 2,129,863 dated January 20, 1998;

WHEREAS, CNET, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 150 Chestnut Street, San Francisco, CA 94111, (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and their registrations from ASSIGNOR;

NOW THEREFOR, effective nunc pro tunc, on March 3, 1998 for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby memorialize and clarify the prior understanding of the parties that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred unto ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title to and interest in said trademarks and their registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademarks.

Executed at	Charlotte	this	25th day of	June	, 1998.
L'Accuted at		, , uno	-3 uay or	0 0110	, 1770.

Glenayre Electronics, Inc.

SLD::ODMA\PCDOCS\SQL1\240773\1

RECORDED: 08/07/1998

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1768 FRAME: 0373